

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

APPLICATION (L) NO. 17071 OF 2025
IN
ELECTION PETITION NO. 32 OF 2025

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.06.24
11:07:12 +0530

Sunil Dnayndev Kamble

... Applicant

In the matter between

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

... Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Kanchan Phatak for the Petitioner.

Adv. Virendra Pethe for the Respondent No. 1 in Election Petition and Applicant in AEP(L)/17071/2025.

Adv. Tejas D. Deshmukh and Adv. Ronak Utagikar for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 19, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Original Petitioner seeks time of three weeks to file affidavit-in-reply. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

2. Stand over to **17th July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]