



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPLICATION (L) NO. 17071 OF 2025
IN
ELECTION PETITION NO. 32 OF 2025

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble

...Applicant

In the matter between :

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande i/b K. Pathak for Petitioner.
Mr. Virendra Pethe for Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 21st July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Let Affidavit-in-reply be filed within the period of two weeks from today.
2. List on 4th August, 2025.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]