



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPLICATION (L) NO. 17071 OF 2025

IN

ELECTION PETITION NO. 32 OF 2025

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble

...Applicant

In the matter between :

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble and Others

...Respondents

Ms. Rachana Harplae for Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 12th August, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. Time to file Affidavit-in-reply is extended by period of one week from today.
3. To come up on scheduled date, i.e. **25th August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]