

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**ELECTION PETITION NO.32 OF 2025
WITH
APPLICATION (L) NO.17071 OF 2025
WITH
APPLICATION (L) NO.26150 OF 2025
WITH
APPLICATION (L) NO.1188 OF 2026**

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.29
17:41:08 +0530

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble ...Applicant

In the matter between

Ramesh Anandrao Bagwe ...Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Dnyandev Kamble and Os. ...Respondents

*Mr. Balkrishna Joshi i/b. Mr. Virendra Pethe, for the Applicant/
Respondent No. 1.*

Mr. Santosh Kurade i/b. Mr. Nitin Deshpande, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Onkar Somvanshi i/b. Mr. Tejas Deshmukh, for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

P. C. :

AEPL No. 17071 of 2025 :-

1. The application has been filed by the Respondent No. 1 seeking dismissal under section 86 of the Representation of the People Act, 1950 for failure to supply the true copies to the Respondent.

2. Learned counsel for the original Petitioner seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
3. Affidavit in reply to be filed on or before 11th February, 2026.
4. Stand over to 12th February, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]